2/29/24, 6:06 PM IBM - Indian Bureau of Mines (Average Sale Price System)

Month: January, 2024

'OH WITH THE JOE

India
Bauxite

Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Abrasive,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Chromite

Below 40% Cr203,Fines

40% To Below 52 % Cr203,Fines
52% And Above Cr203,Fines
CONCENTRATES

Fluorite

30% To Below 70% CaF2
Garnet

Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade
Graphite

With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon

Iron Ore

Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published Report Final.aspx?a=01&b=2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production January 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

705

2,861

2,250

929

8,699

22,937
27,892
14,033

6,145

4,083

45,610
3,200
992

810

113



2/29/24, 6:06 PM IBM - Indian Bureau of Mines (Average Sale Price System)

Month: January, 2024

o wiE
OH WITH THE JOE

45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps

51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps

55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps

58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps

60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps

62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps

65% And Above Fe,Lumps

Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines

51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines

55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines

58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines

60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines

62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines

65% And Above Fe,Fines
CONCENTRATES

Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore

(CLO)

Kyanite t
Below 40% AI203

Limestone t

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published Report Final.aspx?a=01&b=2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production January 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

923

4,084
4,084
5,008
5315
6,095
6,095
428

867

3,031
4,395
4,395
4,931
4,931
4,962
3,309
4,473

6,359

6,350
6,991

7,021

2,525
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2/29/24, 6:06 PM IBM - Indian Bureau of Mines (Average Sale Price System)

'OH WITH THE JOE

LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)
SMS

BF

Chemical

Cement
Magnesite

Magnesite
Manganese Ore

Below 25% Mn,Ore

25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore
46% And Above Mn,Ore
Dioxide Ore,Ore

Marl
Marl
Moulding Sand
MOULDING SAND
Phosphorite

Above 30% P205
Above 25% To 30% P205
Upto 20% P205

Rock Salt
Rock Salt

Selenite

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published Report Final.aspx?a=01&b=2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production January 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
_ J Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
" Month: January, 2024

2,942
637
868
627
512

3,502

3,597
6,118
11,530
17,425
18,262

1,962

305

13,281
12,466
1,370

2,465

3/13



2/29/24, 6:06 PM

e
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OH WITH THE JOE

Selenite
Siliceous Earth

Siliceous Earth
Vermiculite

Vermiculite
Wollastonite

Wollastonite

ANDHRA PRADESH

Iron Ore

45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines

Limestone

BF

Cement
Manganese Ore

Below 25% Mn,Ore
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore

Vermiculite

Vermiculite

ASSAM

IBM - Indian Bureau of Mines (Average Sale Price System)

Month: January, 2024

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published Report Final.aspx?a=01&b=2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production January 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

1,458

615

427

640

750
1,200
614
1,000

1,213
512

3,564
8,488
9,430

427
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2/29/24, 6:06 PM IBM - Indian Bureau of Mines (Average Sale Price System)

=y Month: January, 2024

'OH WITH THE JOE

Limestone

Cement

BIHAR

Limestone

Cement

CHHATTISGARH

Iron Ore

62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps

65% And Above Fe,Lumps

58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines

60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines

62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines

65% And Above Fe,Fines

Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated L'urhpr.dvre ’(CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size -CLO“-)-,-C-é-I-f-br-éted Lump Ore
(CLO)

65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

Limestone

BF

Cement
Moulding Sand
MOULDING SAND

GUJARAT

Bauxite

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published Report Final.aspx?a=01&b=2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production January 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

512

512

5,808
5,808
3,740
4,230
4,782
4,911
5461

6,067

7,029

915
512

305
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2/29/24, 6:06 PM IBM - Indian Bureau of Mines (Average Sale Price System)

=y Month: January, 2024

'OH WITH THE JOE

Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Abrasive,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Limestone t

Chemical

Cement
Marl t
Marl

HIMACHAL PRADESH

Limestone t

LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)
SMS
Chemical

Cement
Rock Salt t
Rock Salt

JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Limestone t
Cement
JHARKHAND
Bauxite t

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published Report Final.aspx?a=01&b=2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production January 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

810

2,861

2,352

930

627
512

471

2,942
637
627
512

2,465

512
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2/29/24, 6:06 PM IBM - Indian Bureau of Mines (Average Sale Price System)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production January 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
_ J Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
" Month: January, 2024

'OH WITH THE JOE

Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal

Extraction %1
Graphite t
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon 938
Iron Ore t
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines 3,402
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines 3,569
KARNATAKA
Iron Ore | t
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps’ o 810
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps \eX42%/ 941
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps e 4,201
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps = =] 4,201
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps 5,008
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps 5,200
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps 5,851
65% And Above Fe,Lumps 6,716
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines 503
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines 1,064
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines 3,868
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines 3,908
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines 3,908
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines 3,978
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines 5,081

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published Report Final.aspx?a=01&b=2024

713



2/29/24, 6:06 PM
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65% And Above Fe,Fines
Limestone

BF

Cement
Magnesite

Magnesite
Manganese Ore

Below 25% Mn,Ore
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore
KERALA
Limestone
Cement
MADHYA PRADESH

Bauxite

Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal

Extraction

Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal

Extraction

Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal

Extraction

Iron Ore

45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps

45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines

IBM - Indian Bureau of Mines (Average Sale Price System)

Month: January, 2024

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published Report Final.aspx?a=01&b=2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production January 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

6,400

437
512

4,896

3,877
9,583
27,537

842

851

3,622

830

575

802
802
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2/29/24, 6:06 PM IBM - Indian Bureau of Mines (Average Sale Price System)

Month: January, 2024

'OH WITH THE JOE

60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines
Limestone

SMS

BF

Cement
Manganese Ore

Below 25% Mn,Ore

25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore

35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore

46% And Above Mn,Ore
Phosphorite

Upto 20% P205

MAHARASHTRA

Bauxite

Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Fluorite
30% To Below 70% CaF2
Iron Ore
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published Report Final.aspx?a=01&b=2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production January 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

4,446

637
779
512

3,077
4,579
12,091
17,500

1,676

495

6,145

5,400
5,953
6,662
400

1,131
3,516
4,197
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2/29/24, 6:06 PM IBM - Indian Bureau of Mines (Average Sale Price System)

Month: January, 2024

'OH WITH THE JOE

Kyanite
Below 40% Al203

Limestone
Cement
Manganese Ore

Below 25% Mn,Ore

25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore
46% And Above Mn,Ore
Dioxide Ore,Ore

MEGHALAYA

Limestone

Cement

ODISHA

Chromite
Below 40% Cr203,Fines
40% To Below 52 % Cr203,Fines
52% And Above Cr203,Fines
CONCENTRATES
Graphite
With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon

Iron Ore

Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published Report Final.aspx?a=01&b=2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production January 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

2,525

512

2,876
6,016
11,471
16,440
18,262

512

8,699

22,937
27,892
14,033

45,610
3,200
1,253

400
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2/29/24, 6:06 PM IBM - Indian Bureau of Mines (Average Sale Price System)

Month: January, 2024

o wiE
OH WITH THE JOE

45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines

51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines

55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines

58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines

60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines

62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines

65% And Above Fe,Fines

CONCENTRATES

Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO)Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

Limestone t

BF

Cement

Manganese Ore t
Below 25% Mn,Ore
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore

RAJASTHAN

Garnet t
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade

Iron Ore t

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published Report Final.aspx?a=01&b=2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production January 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

936

2,860
4,665
4,665
5,054
5,054
5,054
3,309
4,473

6,359

6,355

6,991

6,916

437
512

3,882
7,155

4,083
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2/29/24, 6:06 PM IBM - Indian Bureau of Mines (Average Sale Price System)

'OH WITH THE JOE

45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps

Limestone

SMS
Chemical

Cement
Phosphorite

Above 30% P205
Above 25% To 30% P205
Upto 20% P205

Selenite
Selenite
Siliceous Earth

Siliceous Earth

Wollastonite

Wollastonite

TAMIL NADU

Limestone

LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)
BF

Cement
Magnesite

Magnesite
Marl

Marl

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published Report Final.aspx?a=01&b=2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production January 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
_ J Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
" Month: January, 2024

1,513
2,870

637
627
512

13,281
12,466
754

1,458

615

640

N.A.
437
512

4,798

384
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e
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TELANGANA

Limestone
Cement
Manganese Ore

25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore

UTTAR PRADESH
Limestone
Cement
UTTARAKHAND

Magnesite

Magnesite

IBM - Indian Bureau of Mines (Average Sale Price System)

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published Report Final.aspx?a=01&b=2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production January 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: January, 2024

512

5,951

512

2,992

13/13



