

tate / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
ndia		, (1)
Bauxite	t	
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		705
Abrasive,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		2,861
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		2,250
Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		929
Chromite	t	
Below 40% Cr2O3, Fines		8,699
40% To Below 52 % Cr2O3,Fines		22,937
52% And Above Cr2O3, Fines		27,892
CONCENTRATES		14,033
Fluorite	t	
30% To Below 70% CaF2		6,145
Garnet – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –	t	
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade		4,083
Graphite	t	
With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon		45,610
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon		3,200
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon		992
Iron Ore	t	
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps		810



State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		923
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		4,084
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps		4,084
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		5,008
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps		5,315
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		6,095
65% And Above Fe,Lumps		6,095
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore), Fines		428
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		867
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		3,031
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		4,395
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		4,395
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,931
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		4,931
65% And Above Fe, Fines		4,962
CONCENTRATES HITT STATES		3,309
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		4,473
62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,359
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,350
65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,991
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		7,021
Kyanite	t	
Below 40% Al2O3		2,525
Limestone	t	



State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)		2,942
SMS		637
BF		868
Chemical		627
Cement		512
Magnesite	t	
Magnesite		3,502
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,597
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		6,118
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		11,530
46% And Above Mn,Ore		17,425
Dioxide Ore,Ore		18,262
Marl	t	
Marl Marl		1,962
Moulding Sand	t	
MOULDING SAND		305
Phosphorite	t	
Above 30% P2O5		13,281
Above 25% To 30% P2O5		12,466
Upto 20% P2O5		1,370
Rock Salt	t	
Rock Salt		2,465
Selenite	t	



State / Mineral / Grades		Unit	ASP (₹)
Selenite			1,458
Siliceous Earth		t	
Siliceous Earth			615
Vermiculite		t	
Vermiculite			427
Wollastonite		t	
Wollastonite			640
ANDHRA PRADESH			
Iron Ore		t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps	Na CHT		750
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps			1,200
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines	W GUREAU OF		614
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines	सत्त कार्यस्त		1,000
3170 10 Delow 3370 Le' Lille?	ON WITH THE JOB		1,000
Limestone	ON WITH THE JOB	t	1,755
	ON WITH THE JOB	t	1,213
Limestone	ON WITH THE JOB	t	
Limestone BF	ON WITH THE JOB	t	1,213
BF Cement	ON WITH THE JOB		1,213 512
BF Cement Manganese Ore	ON WITH THE JOB		1,213
BF Cement Manganese Ore Below 25% Mn,Ore	ON WITH THE JOB		1,213 512 3,564
BF Cement Manganese Ore Below 25% Mn,Ore 25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore	ON WITH THE JOB		1,213 512 3,564 8,488



State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Limestone	t	
Cement		512
BIHAR		
Limestone	t	
Cement		512
CHHATTISGARH		
Iron Ore	t	
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		5,808
65% And Above Fe,Lumps		5,808
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,740
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,230
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		4,782
65% And Above Fe,Fines		4,911
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		5,461
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,067
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		7,029
Limestone	t	
BF		915
Cement		512
Moulding Sand	t	
MOULDING SAND		305
GUJARAT		
Bauxite	t	
	1	1



-		
State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		810
Abrasive,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		2,861
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		2,352
Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		930
Limestone	t	
Chemical		627
Cement		512
Marl	t	
Marl		471
HIMACHAL PRADESH		
Limestone	t	
LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)		2,942
SMS		637
Chemical		627
Cement		512
Rock Salt	t	
Rock Salt		2,465
JAMMU AND KASHMIR		
Limestone	t	
Cement		512
JHARKHAND		
Bauxite	t	



State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		951
Graphite	t	
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon		938
Iron Ore	t	
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,402
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,569
KARNATAKA		
Iron Ore	t	
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore), Lumps		810
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		941
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		4,201
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps		4,201
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		5,008
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps		5,200
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		5,851
65% And Above Fe,Lumps		6,716
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore), Fines		503
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		1,064
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		3,868
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,908
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,908
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		3,978
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		5,081



State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
65% And Above Fe,Fines		6,400
Limestone	t	
BF		437
Cement		512
Magnesite	t	
Magnesite		4,896
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,877
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		9,583
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		27,537
KERALA		
Limestone	t	
Cement		842
MADHYA PRADESH RIGHT STATES		
Bauxite	t	
Cement, For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Meta		851
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Meta Extraction		3,622
Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Meta Extraction		830
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		575
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		802
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		802



State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,446
Limestone	t	
SMS		637
BF		779
Cement		512
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,077
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		4,579
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		12,091
46% And Above Mn,Ore		17,500
Phosphorite	t	
Upto 20% P2O5		1,676
MAHARASHTRA		
Bauxite	t	
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		495
Fluorite	t	
30% To Below 70% CaF2		6,145
Iron Ore	t	
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps		5,400
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps		5,953
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		6,662
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore), Fines		400
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		1,131
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,516
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		4,197



State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Kyanite	t	
Below 40% Al2O3		2,525
Limestone	t	
Cement		512
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		2,876
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		6,016
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		11,471
46% And Above Mn,Ore		16,440
Dioxide Ore,Ore		18,262
MEGHALAYA		
Limestone	t	
Cement		512
ODISHA Had sidea		
Chromite	t	
Below 40% Cr2O3,Fines		8,699
40% To Below 52 % Cr2O3, Fines		22,937
52% And Above Cr2O3, Fines		27,892
CONCENTRATES		14,033
Graphite	t	
With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon		45,610
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon		3,200
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon		1,253
Iron Ore	t	
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore), Fines		400



State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		936
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		2,860
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		4,665
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		4,665
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		5,054
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		5,054
65% And Above Fe,Fines		5,054
CONCENTRATES		3,309
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		4,473
62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,359
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,355
65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,991
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,916
Limestone	t	
BF DO DO		437
Cement		512
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,882
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		7,155
RAJASTHAN		<u> </u>
Garnet	t	
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade		4,083
Iron Ore	t	



State / Mineral / Grades		Unit	ASP (₹)
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps			1,513
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps			2,870
Limestone		t	
SMS			637
Chemical			627
Cement			512
Phosphorite		t	
Above 30% P2O5			13,281
Above 25% To 30% P2O5			12,466
Upto 20% P2O5			754
Selenite		t	
Selenite	1 417 mg		1,458
Siliceous Earth	365	t	
Siliceous Earth	AN BUREAU OF		615
Wollastonite	सवत कार्यस्त ON WITH THE JOB	t	
Wollastonite			640

TAMII NADI	п

Limestone	t	
LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)		N.A.
BF		437
Cement		512
Magnesite	t	
Magnesite		4,798
Marl	t	
Marl		384



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 / Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: January, 2024

	Unit	ASP (₹)
	t	
		512
	t	
		5,951
	t	
		512
and the second	t	
		2,992
	(# C. 1882.18)	t t

Final Report